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Audit Random Seed
Audit Risk Limit

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest
Total CVRs in CVR Export File
Total Ballot Cards Audited
Number of Audit Rounds

Round Summary

Ballot Cards Audited

Discrepancies (Audited Contests)
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)

Audited Contests
La Plata County - United States Senator - REP - Vote For 1

Secretary of State - REP - Vote For 1

Governor - REP - Vote For 1

63454660390103169462

Choice

Joe O'Dea

Ron Hanks
Daniel Hendricks

Choice

Pam Anderson
Tina Peters
Mike O'Donnell

Choice
Heidi Ganahl
Greg Lopez

0.030

17201
17201

133
1

133
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Votes
5177
4153

13

Votes
4595
2660
2297

Votes
5258
3930

Margin
1024

Margin
1935

Margin
1328

Diluted Margin %
5.95314226

Diluted Margin %
11.24934597

Diluted Margin %
7.72048137



Round 1

Ballot Cards Audited 133
No Discrepancies Recorded

No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Imprinted ID Audited
2-2-15 Yes
2-5-29 Yes
2-6-3 Yes
2-7-19 Yes
2-16-17 Yes
2-17-1 Yes
2-21-7 Yes
2-25-6 Yes
2-28-23 Yes
2-28-30 Yes
2-29-21 Yes
2-30-17 Yes
2-33-7 Yes
2-35-44 Yes
2-38-35 Yes
2-40-26 Yes
2-51-22 Yes
2-51-25 Yes
2-53-8 Yes
2-53-16 Yes
2-55-50 Yes
2-60-48 Yes
2-62-20 Yes
2-65-48 Yes
2-68-44 Yes
2-71-11 Yes
2-71-37 Yes
2-75-31 Yes
2-78-8 Yes
2-79-39 Yes
2-85-39 Yes
2-88-15 Yes
2-88-21 Yes

2-95-30 Yes

Discrepancy
No
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No
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Disagreement
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



2-107-17
2-107-35
2-108-9

2-113-7

2-115-7

2-115-42
2-116-20
2-119-3

2-121-46
2-131-11
2-131-26
2-133-44
2-134-12
2-135-47
2-139-18
2-140-28
2-141-46
2-147-43
2-151-23
2-153-20
2-154-19
2-158-3

2-158-16
2-161-10
2-162-2

2-162-35
2-163-46
2-168-31
2-171-36
2-182-2

2-186-41
2-187-41
2-189-48
2-194-27
2-194-34
2-194-47
2-196-17
2-198-28
2-200-42
2-202-43
2-209-26
2-214-14
2-217-5

2-218-42

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



2-220-42
2-222-19
2-222-20
2-222-33
2-225-10
2-228-28
2-236-47
2-242-12
2-242-20
2-244-31
2-246-21
2-255-26
2-256-44
2-257-35
2-261-5

2-265-32
2-267-21
2-270-10
2-272-10
2-272-27
2-273-15
2-273-36
2-273-46
2-274-2

2-277-12
2-277-40
2-282-1

2-283-42
2-287-29
2-290-2

2-294-45
2-297-28
2-298-8

2-304-37
2-306-8

2-307-38
2-310-15
2-315-19
2-317-17
2-317-25
2-318-14
2-318-20
2-320-8

2-320-25

Yes
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2-320-49
2-322-30
2-323-3

2-332-20
2-333-28
2-337-9

2-338-29
2-341-19
2-343-8

2-343-11
2-344-17

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
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Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are
accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1
Audit board 1:

David Peters

=

i L

Gregory Westerwick
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